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3. EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT — GOVERNOR

23.01.01.08 Health Claims Arbitration

Office

In addition to appropriation
under Executive Department -
Governor and immediately
follcwing the appropriation
for "Survey Commission"™ on
page 8 of the printed bill,
to create a new program to be
titled Health Claims Arbitration
Office, and to provide funds for
salaries and wages and other
operating expenses in accor—
dance with the provisions of
Chapter 235, Acts of 1976.
Personnel Detail:
Item 1 — Director, Health

Claims Arbitration 1
Item 2 — Administrative

Assistant 1
Item 3 — Stenographer—

Clerk III 1

Total Salaries and Wages

Object .03 — Communication
Object .04 — Travel
Object .08 — Contractual

Services

Object .09 — Supplies and
Materials

Object .11 — Equipment-—
Additional

Object .13 — Fixed Charges

18,481
0,192

7,223

35,896

1,356
780

46,710
800

3,296
200

General Fund AppropriatioDececcescecs

Special Fund Appropriation,
provided that revenues in
excess of this estimate may
be made available by approved

budget amendmentecccccesscecsccnssacas

42,508

46,530



