22-03-00-01-Legal Counsel-and-Advice In-addition-to-appropriation-shown on page 6 of the printed bill to provide additional-funds-to-rent new-facilities-for-the-Division-of Consumer -Protection. Object-13-Fixed-Charges-----14,500

General Fund Appropriation -- 14,500

## FYECHTIVE DEDARMENT -3.

3. EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - GO	VERN	OR
23.01.01.08 Health Claims Arbitration	n	
In addition to appropriation		
under Executive Department -		
Governor and immediately		
following the appropriation		
for "Survey Commission" on		
page 8 of the printed bill,		
to create a new program to be	•	
titled Health Claims Arbitrat		
Office, and to provide funds	for	
salaries and wages and other		
operating expenses in accor-		
dance with the provisions of		
Chapter 235, Acts of 1976.		
Personnel Detail:		
Item 1 - Director, Health		
Claims Arbitration	1	18,481
Item 2 - Administrative		
Assistant	1	10,192
Item 3 - Stenographer-	_	
Clerk III	1	7,223
Total Salaries and Wages		35,896
Object .03 - Communication		1,356
Object .04 - Travel		780
Object .08 - Contractual		
Services		46,710
Object .09 - Supplies and		
Materials		800
Object .11 - Equipment-		
Additional		3,296
Object .13 - Fixed Charges		200
; General Fund Appropriation		• • • • • •

42,508

Special Fund Appropriation, provided that revenues in excess of this estimate may be made available by approved budget amendment.....

46,530